## CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA PROCLAMATION

## PROCLAMATION OF APPRECIATION TO IRENE WEBBER AND THE ALASKA SALMON RUNS

I, Mayor James Kallander, do hereby issue this Proclamation of Appreciation to Irene Webber for her valuable contribution to the City of Cordova.

**WHEREAS** this year's Alaska Salmon Runs marks a quarter century of hosting an event that regularly draws families, youth and adults together; and

**WHEREAS** Irene Webber has invested countless hours of personal time organizing a popular community event; and

**WHEREAS** the Alaska Salmon Runs inspires community members and families to practice fitness; and

**WHEREAS** Irene Webber has created and sustained an annual event that draws dozens of runners from all over the country, contributing to Cordova's tourism economy.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED** that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska do hereby express their sincere appreciation for the work that **Irene Webber** has contributed to making Cordova a healthy, active community by founding and organizing annually the Alaska Salmon Runs.

## SIGNED THIS 6<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2011

James Kallander, Mayor